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OPENING HOURS
CHRISTMAS NEW YEAR 2025/26

CIVIC CENTRE 
Wednesday 24 December 2025 8.30am–3pm 

Thursday 25 December 2025 to 
Friday 2 January 2026 CLOSED 

Monday 5 January 2026 Normal hours resume 

OPERATIONS CENTRE 
Wednesday 24 December 2025 8.30am–1.30pm 

Thursday 25 December 2025 to 
Friday 2 January 2026 CLOSED 

Monday 5 January 2026 Normal hours resume 

RECYCLING CENTRE, REUSE SHOP AND 
CONTAINERS FOR CHANGE DROP & GO STATION 
Wednesday 24 December 2025 8am–12pm  

Thursday 25 December 2025 to 
Thursday 1 January 2026 CLOSED 

Friday 2 January 2026 Normal hours resume 

ANIMAL CARE FACILITY 
Thursday 25 December 2025 CLOSED 

Friday 26 December 2025 CLOSED 

Thursday 1 January 2026 CLOSED 

Available by appointment only between Monday 22 December 2025 
and 2 January 2026. 

HOUSEHOLD WASTE AND RECYCLING 
KERBSIDE COLLECTION 
There will be no collections on 25 December and 1 January.  
Bins normally collected Thursday will be collected Friday and 
Friday collections will shift to Saturday over the Christmas and 
New Year period. 

Your regular bin date New collection date 

Thursday 25 December 2025 Friday 26 December 2025 

Friday 26 December 2025 Saturday 27 December 2025 

Thursday 1 January 2026 Friday 2 January 2026 

Friday 2 January 2026 Saturday 3 January 2026 

 Normal opening hours apply to any days not listed. Visit southperth.wa.gov.au/contact for more details

VERGE VALETTM 
No Verge ValetTM collection bookings between Monday 22 
December 2025 and Friday 2 January 2026. 
Collections will resume on Monday 5 January 2026. Residents can 
continue to make future bookings on the Verge ValetTM website 
during this period. 

GEORGE BURNETT LEISURE CENTRE 
Wednesday 24 December 2025 to 
Sunday 4 January 2026 CLOSED 

Users with bookings can still access GBLC during the closure period. 
All bookings must be made by Wednesday 17 December 2025. 

MANNING SENIORS CENTRE 
Monday 15 December 2025 to 
Sunday 11 January 2026 CLOSED 

SOUTH PERTH SENIORS CENTRE 
Monday 22 December 2025 to 
Sunday 11 January 2026 CLOSED 

COLLIER PARK GOLF 
Wednesday 24 December 2025 6am–5pm 

Thursday 25 December 2025 CLOSED 

Friday 26 December to  
Tuesday 30 December 2025 Normal operating hours 

Wednesday 31 December 2025 6am–5pm 

Thursday 1 January 2026 Normal hours resume  

SOUTH PERTH LIBRARY 
Thursday 18 December 2025 to 
Monday 5 January 2026 CLOSED 

Tuesday 6 January 2026 Normal hours resume 

We’re taking this time to give our library a fresh new upgrade, 
including new technology and a refreshed front counter. We can’t 
wait to welcome you back to a smoother, more modern experience. 

MANNING LIBRARY 
Wednesday 24 December 2025 (from 
2pm) to Sunday 4 January 2026 CLOSED 

Monday 5 January 2026 Normal hours resume


